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File No.

OUT-CHARGE SHEET

Date charged out

Charged to

Remarks:

' MRS SUSAN MERRILEES, 100 West 99th St,New York City, MADE PILGRIMAGE MAY 27, 1931
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Biglow , leslie Pvt. ed AX February 11, 1931.

e wuﬁﬁ.w

o um Susan Gunderson;-
' 100 west 99th St.,

" Wew York, N. Y.

Dear ludu:
Your ut'bontlon is inﬂtod to thc inclosed copy ot'

"* the Aet of Congress approved Merch 2, 1929, together with a

eopy of the emendment thereto approved May 15, 1930, which
provides pilgrimeges to the cemsteries of Europe for the mothers
‘and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were i
lost at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Section ¢ (u) of the amended Aot reads in part as fol-
lovu Yexor any woman who stood in loco parentis to a deceased
member of the military or naval forces for e period of not less
than five years at any time prior to the soldier, sailor or marine
becoming eightoen years of age."

Under the terme of this amendment it is possible that
you may be oligible to melke a pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burope
at the expense of the Govermment. In order to satisfy legel require- 5
ments, it will be necessary for you to furnish as proof of your rela-
tionship, in loco parentis, the affidavits of ab lnlt two persons
not related to you.

In the event you oonsider yourself eligible, under the law,
to make the pllgrimage, it 1s requested thet the inclosed form be
completed and returned to this office in order that your eligibility
may be determined. Under paragraphs 1 (o) and 1 (d), sufficient in~
formation should be inoluded to permit en intelligible deeision as to
oligibility.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

Inols. R, B, SHANNON,
Aot-Amend . Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Enve Assistant.
FYorms,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

Biglow, Leslie - 1764 Cousin

y July 7, 1930
gl W/QLQ/J y

Miss- Susan -Anderson
100 W. 99th Street
New York, N. Y.

Dear Madams

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Eurcpe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

A3\ 1455
th_\-\x ‘l\!’:zi/\A

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman /gq;f?r
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- /my/

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a) ("J« Qb\: Ff,
of the enclosed Act es amended? \, i 5
) - ;‘

QF

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly-yours,

Enclosures: i
Envelope &t\‘~_[§‘
Act ' 7 A./p. HUGHES,
Amendment Captaiyd, Q. M. Corps,

ssistant.
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” WAR DEPARTMENT s

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM :

i RerLy Rerem To QM 293 A-C

s . June s s 8102 OF

. 12
Bizlow, loslig. :

- ‘ -
e \“77L&*f~”(3“**
¥#%en Suzen : Y

100 Ve 99th Ste,
Reow York, W.i. \

Dear‘Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an- Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scoldiers, sailors and marinee of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries .of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. ‘

The records of this office show that you are the

J _ ocousin of
the lste Privete Lealile Biglow, G66%h (oe, 5%h Regte, U.S.M.0s, whose rexalns

are now interred in the Afsne-Marne fmorican Cometery, Belleau, Alans, France.

5 : Will you please advise this office whether or not he 18 survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provigions of the above guot-
ed ‘Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 8o, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
‘en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, which defines the terme *mother" and "widow". If the relative
- is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who gtood in loce
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1s also requested
' that a statement to that effect be made.

For ydur reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.
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Qllzasu’

Biglow ) Leslie Pvk. 1764 g A - February 11, 1931,

. Miss Susan Gundersonm,

100 West 99th St.,
New York, N. Y.

D.nr NMedem:

Your attention is invited to the inclosed copy of
the Aet of Congrees approved March 2, 1929, together with a
copy of the amendment therete approved May 156, 1930, whioch :
provides pilgrimages to the cemeteries of Burope for the mothers
and widowe of deceased members of the American foroes who were ..
lost at ses or whose remains are interred in Burope. '

Section ¢ (a) of the amended Act reads in part as fol-
lows; "-<or any woman who stood inm loco parentis to a deceased
member of the military or naval forces for a period of not less
than five years at any time priar to the aoldur. sailor or marine
becoming cinhtun years of age."

" Under the terms of this amendment it is possible that
you may be eligible to meke a pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Rurope
at the expense of the Govermment. In order to satisfy legal require-
monts, 1t will be necessary for you to furnish as proof of your rela-
tionship, in loco ptnntis. the affidavits of at least two persons
not related to you.

iy In the ovent you consider ymn-ulr eligible, under the law,
to make the pilgrimage, it is requested that the inclosed form be
completed end returned to this offiee in order that your eligibvility
may be determined. Under paragraphs 1 (¢) and 1 (d), sufficient in-
formation should bBe included to permit an intelligible decision as to
1givility.

| Por The Quartermaster General.

v | Very truly yours,

> L
EY PR R. E. SHANNON,
(9 Ctptlin, Q. M. Corps,

“Bav, % ‘C}‘ Assisbant.



WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i merLy rerErTo QM 293 A-C

Plglov, Teslde - 1764 Jousin

-

Yiss Susan Anterson
300 %. '99th Straet

ver York, ¥W. Y.

Pear Yadams.

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy .of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930. '

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above nemed deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following guestionse in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow

‘who has not remarried? s I

If so, give her name and address:

3., Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended? PR e TSN R AN, Y e FOVETN B8

;f so, give her name and address:

e i e e e e e

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope :
Act A, D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



4 ) WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"'C

June 312 1929.
Big low, leslie.

Wiss Suzen Gunderson,
100 We 99th St.,
Now York, He7e

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers -
and widows of the deceased soldiers, esailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cometeries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the aougin of

the lete Privete Leslie Biglow, 55th Co., 6tk Reghe, UsB.M.C., whosse remains
are now interred ir the lisne~isrne American Comelery, Felleau, Alsnc, Frencee.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage,

Your attention ie particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". .If the relative
igs a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a gtatement as to her relationship 1is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

(4%
f o~

j; #y \Q) For your reply, you mey use the enclosed envelope which requires
e nqypostags.
2. s 2]
C%, s “4.For The Quartermaster General, .
(€8 ¢ O~
- o n.
&

“.ﬁ; =N Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls, Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Asgistant.
Envelope.



QN 293 A-C Biglov, Loalie 1at gl
December 3, 1928, -
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Au e matter pertainlng to your offlce
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vided of this references
For The»Quartnrmaator’oeneral

|
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To Director, United States Veterans

Buredu, Washing-

The writer has boen ad-

" J4 MoCLINTOCK,
Najor, Qs ‘Ms Corps,
Assigtant. W

Wi



Rk T
Biglow, Leslie

v.";f'-- ?bcppbor 3!‘1923.

‘ﬁr.._Sulan-Vofriieoa;' ' ;
‘ 100 West 99th Street,
Yew York, N. Y.

. Dear #adam;

Acknowledging receipt of your letter of November 26th, 1928,
The Quartermaster Genqial desires you be advised that a4kd matters per-
teining to the payment of insurance of former service men, are under the

jupildibylon of the Tnited States Veterans' Bureau, this city.

In'vlaw
-thefeof, your letter has been referred to that office for necessary action
and reply. ' '
Very truly yours,

= o)

XS o R, J. MoCLINTOCK,

' A §te Major, Q. M. Corps,

: a e Assistant.

g SRR I

AL R
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100 W. 99th St., New York City

Mr. Js McCLINTOCK,
Vajor, Q.M.Corps,
Assistant.

My dear Yajor:

Received your card giving'permanent cemetefy and grave location. Th
Thanks for same. Though Leslie was faken care of by me as my son and calleq
me mother, thoﬁgh not legally adopted, having no mother being turnéd out by
his step-father- taken in by me, looker after mothered and cared for. Went
to our World's War, with my three other sons, was killed in action.as was
also my gon Charles Gunderson on the S.S.Florence H U S N 14604.  bothe
were insured by the Government, Ny son's insurance went to his sister Mrs,
Anna “enderson ; I as his mother made no effort to secure same bu£ did try
to, regarding Leslie Biglow's as he gave me an allotment fo $20.00 a month.
His step father found out there was insurance and liberty Bonds coming, made
his claim allso on behalf of himself and step son infant. Clair was ¥
beliebe held up pending settlement. The Government asked me to give them
all the papers regarding my claim- some years ago, have heard nothing
since, whether a settlement has been made ot not. Could you please find
out and-Tet me, know if there has been a settlement made since sending my
paperslM‘ Thaé%gng Y%u in advance.
: I remain,
é; @ 3 Respectfully yours,

3 . Susan Verrilees;
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(35{;1 SLEFT° | Fovenbur 20, 1928,

ire. 5uuan‘Gunﬁor50n,
100 Wost 99th Ste,
Tow York City, Ne Yo

Dear Madam:

The 1nclosedL5gI§agEI&§°$Qe permanent cemeter; and grave
location of the late ;

The Quartermagter General deslres that you be informed that
a11 American military cemeteries, both in Europe and in our own country,
will be maintained by tle Govermnent forever, the graves permanently :
marked by headstones showing'the debmdent's name; rank, organlz&tioh
State, and date of death; all of which will be done without the neoes91ty
of requests emanating from relatives.

Please understand that in effecting the fimal dlsposition of

“our heroic dead the utmost care and reverance is exarclsed.

Very truly yours,
. A,
J. MNcCLINTOCK,

Major, Qs M. Corps,

Record card,

28/570



GUR. SALFORM AT 14 AL aSE STATTON Bl aat (Adema ) sl e

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE ___Oete 5, 1922

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

v ¥ b
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Reggf'}ds of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy foung upon. exhumation of Body
) - Body dise ghows: i
1. Name BIGLOV, Leslie . 10, "Wamey, o M o i Lo N
2. Mo, = WA 11 No oann R e® |, S I
S Rankm' L T S B o 12 ‘Rankr ' da i SN Wl s b R RS S e
PSS NY) thq,ﬂ.K.ﬁLa { S 3
. M. .

2 §lonchuiEortal athRL et nety do A0 LU 15. 0rg. MUaSalleCs 20 ADEaTIY

3 ) S
5 DD e o T S e s i T4{ () DDA Ly [ o Dol AR T
BN o (b) D.B

7. Grave No. _ . . 2Lk 474 1 So AN L R 15N Grayo SN O MINERS I SeCHy bl Vi,
8P o it 10 S s o ROW AT Db e 16>. Plot l‘ ROW MG haad T
It o ETEH TN N 17} o disenapetly .l L.
18. Cemetery %@EE?:%?FE?“Amegg_”_n_" 19. Commune or town __ _Belleaw =~
SOMEDE DL OrACOUNTy AU AMene. Sadmeountry il e e e B
B2 R S MHA TS 1 Code NN UL s T8, h oAb (il SUCRI Gl W
23. Disinterred ‘(Date)________,ngb,_.__ﬁ,_lﬂaz BY. - OePRRabings. il
24 . Inscribtion.on grave marker:
vamo__leslie Biglow Serial Now o s b uatll, o 20 0 USRI EGYS
Ramki o o0 LB e e il Organization G0. H. Sth. Marines.
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? yes On body? .yas. ... ..

7,

e 2 /‘Z/&z AR
Signature Jgnior Tegﬁ;ical ssistant

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description *of body in detail).

27. Condition of body Badly decomposed. Features umracoge

28. Nature of burial ____ Wrapped in burlap and in wooden boXe ... ..oocc.oooo.

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?Bedy dlse read:"Laeslie Biglow,117712,U.S.M.C20 Aprily- 55 ,5¢

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: DatOete &, 19228  ByC.P.Keating
. G: P. Keating - ;

31, Casket sealed by ___ . __

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor”__“g;ff§:?§57




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. _ $x3ii@s C=31374

32. Designation of bhody: : :
Name,  Leslis BIGEOW. [ " ¢ i AN el hb
RamlchOun o RO o W el Organization Co. H. 5th Marines, .
33. Consigned to: i "

Aisne-tarne Amer.Cty.1764, Belleau. Aisne.

Name of Permanent Cemetery._

" £ L] .

. Casket boxed and marked (Date)-—‘-chb.--ﬁ-,----l—%-.% ___________ Bv___or_' ;——Kea.-'l';—iné _________

. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
ig correct.

Signature of GRS Inspector _Ez?igii;;§i§?__ FOR S
K. E. Dewey, Isteit <QUC
Seih Ramarieaiie | T i 40N s R e 4 v U PRIt g SRR WU N e BT A A
NN SRS Al RN 0 YR TR G ST Y N o S i 8 TR A &
37. Shipped from point of Operatiom: (Date) . 00170_5’1922 ___________________________
Togpointlof./Concentnation ik Mg S Wl 8 e o | s SR TS BB o | b ooma M 0 el ¢
(Name)
COTIVOYOT - .y ot e T A R ROl SilgnatukeRShi'ppi nglOfif clo NG Fll NN
38. Received at Railhead or Point of goricentratdonzesDat ony. | deuiin SR A Wil vl iR
ByAGHRESEN Representative S SNuagi sy I DT e I A AP RN LTy o W

39.

' i ipping Offi : = =
BONVOYET sl T I {00 WISy A Signature Shlgljllﬁi. Bt;%éafr;"lst:rtaamc ___________ X
405 RecolvedriiDea T/ mitystis s, 430 Wil m il w i T S et S e il ) SEED NG AR
GRRYS L JRephegentativer bl o poeliih 1 0 o e e AL S e T T T
41. Reinte rred,___g‘.,’f'_f_?_ ;1922 !ﬁ!‘.?’.gl_ __M_!?"P?. y 9_9‘9 ‘1764 ’Bel ;10 au (Aisna )_. ...............
N : ’ (Date) Lolen
42, Grave Ne s u il il / CPTAL R SO T W R G N et Seotion,, . a=kme o)
43mpioeBLOCK ! oSy Row I g e, ;

(Name) (fzz;gﬁﬁ =n4:
5} i=3f25?__=ﬁ15 g

z;////'—‘é\ 7; \/‘\‘ \/\/0

G.R.S. Representative A P P At
WD llaaxry T (
Lt. ,Chaplain , USA.
: k. tab
@ ]



G- R. 5. Form. No. i6;A ' Place ‘138.11 (Alsne)
_REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ., ~  oet. 5, 1922 =

1. Remans or .BIGLOW, Leslie 2 SERTIAL: NUMBER ....»/ L7 Z:bm
s LR, Req, Y&
RANK e PG o —e e ORGANIZATION 60+ He Sthe -Marimese .

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location] : .
Octe 5, 1922 Gre 21, Ple 1. Sece U Come AT o e NI
l’.):: Group .. P . Unit ~ piSe M
3. Reburied (date) : In {(give complete location) :
Deted + YO RL0 L Ak fre et 1o SRS o | .“: oGk A
By : Group BO0W. 9, inne~Narne Conel?64 ,Bellaan(dfaneclol Reburial .o b
4. Report as to natwre pfioriziial hueighand condition olhodyapon disinterment @ 4 <:f:b"T
Badly decomposed. Features unrecoge.
_Wrepped in burlap and in woodem bex.
S(2) men'tiﬁcaﬁoﬁmgs : Buried with hody ? yeg ... . Ongrave marker? yes

(/3) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Bottle record agrees, aléo gave serenoe "117712"V Jigrine buttons.

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? ﬂ&

() Height (actual measurement) . Impe.. to determine

(h) \Vei{;‘lﬂlt (estimated) Imp. to estimate
(¢) Hair—Color none visible
Quantity
(,‘,liur:l(.:t.('rislius Z«_ﬁo&

() Hair on fuce—Color -Bone visible

l.ocation
: — [
Quantity /ZE,_?;,_._

{¢)y Permanent marks on body (old scars, }u'e‘,ltli:n‘ili“;.

g none discernible &
or 1mnissing parts) ; '

(/) Wounds or missing paris (received at thme of casualty)

Practure; Left pelvis,
Missing parts: None visible

oD HWall J: Ker ST

ol B MY P R SR
supervised by (\_cg;'f'f’/%ﬂ% Approved .22 i, 1 sy e V[‘”ﬁ
° ?M ¢ S 0? Ao BEo Dowey. 13"Ilté

| (oo i 4 o
3. Reburial (7/‘ el ,
supervised by .= LW é TR e e A PDYONVEN

Gy A o A A il

7. Disintermerit S




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. F.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter~information, “as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding nwmbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form f-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
en body. #

5 5 ° < . ”

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wohm disinterred and reburied-

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the hody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made —in casket, wooden hox, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whetherrecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, hox, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible. !

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with, body- and on grave marker
by reporting *‘ Yes” or “No”.

(b) State whether or not body appears to have baen a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give. any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6 Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
_condition of the hody will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and should le ‘very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to he accountel for, as shown by the numbers on the chart-
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cufting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), hicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made  and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity ol jwas found.

MISSING TEETH All tfeeth missing through previous
extraction (not those [fractured ov.
disptaced by recent wounds) should
be seratehed out, thus

CROWNED TEETH ~ .. . Block in solid the crown of tooth (label PORCELAIN CROWN
;lzluh],luu'ccluiu, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
TS R
BRIDGE WORK i Block in solid the erown of tooth (label !
gold bridge,gold and porcelain bridge) !;‘
thu : » f
. SIVER FILLNG OLD FILLING
FILLINGS Draw filling on™ footh aceurately as ) /GOoLD FILLING GOLD FILLING -
possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, ceinent), thus : ;
I
—CAVlT_Y DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity. =57 DECAYED DECAYED
shade in thus : F
SR e NN e S B LR s SN R AT [ e
DENTURES (PLATES) - - Dbraw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in tecth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural tgeth with the word ¢ clasp

7. Show name of person supervising the disiniermernt and the naie dand title of the person
approving same.

8. Show name of person supervising the'reburial and the ame and title of the person approving
samne.



N &MPILA'&)N OF DISPOSITION OF REMAI?$ DATA
File 74153

| z ) 7 s
I. Locatrox InpEX CARD: ;'1* \ J'\/ "fi}‘; A9, 7’1 m (%f\(/‘z/iflfo
(¢) Name .. BIGLOW, Leslie . Ser. No, 117 7_1-_2_-77 ..... -
oAy 9 T G G g )
()R el R v T Organizationj\_ﬁ_o_-__ »_O%th Maripves
; CRR /I
(c) Dateof death .. 6/9/18 . (d) Cause of death ___.___________ T/ i
\
IT. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo. 21 __________ R Ot S Pt laii., . Seol e s .. T YR SR O e
(3) Emerg. Address . Susie Gunderson(Cousin) 77 West 102nd St., New York,
N.Y.
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases --_. = . QKR 73/
\”Y \Y\ QU
IV. “A-G-O:Drsrosrrron Carp: _ Date of receipt S Ty 1] TR
(@) Nameh AL (b) Relationship - S Y T TN
/d 0“,,)L:—,/'; e S 2y s X
(¢) Addressq.-_;{-_;;- i Wiz A A V7T LR AU LN Y S8 e
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? ---_._fff"."iﬂ. _________________________ \ ______________________________________________
o) loRbelinterredim¥Nationali@emete rydin SRS S o/ G ERE =——— UO U
(AFShippmglinstructions upon'arrivaliof bodysm USSR - SEe 57 S S e e T

(@/RDisposinontmstrucionstiknotybronshift ORISR
Examiner’s Initials —<{ £/ _____________ Date - = Ail= e 06 I LN , 1020)
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from _______________ . .
s 18 Ll N dated e SONPNRITRRE O G AL e A T
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ ;Jabove; Or Tequestine: thate e SOy -5 oW SRty o 1T o
i A 4
V4

Examiner’s Initials SCLLA . T)atioieed et Ny N T , 1920/
WING, B, S. Fiins, CorrracoNpENcE—shows asdfolloywatlaim.co il o e o e ol o e bl b

- 2

) 7 Pl
P ______________________________________ e A B e PR T S C s AT Ml iitin e d Noioomas satel o 9
"""""""""" RPN 177 B DR i o R e N TR T T

{ V S N F/
(@) Cancellation memos referRaalboi el ol e L e L el B SAINE R B R 1
Examiner’s Initials < 7/L . Date . ootie e il , 19207
COUNTRY FRAKNCE CeMETERY No. _____ A1, 17 T S, Suaeet No. ... 168 ... “1

. R. 8. Form No. 115
Amended Apr.d6, 2020

FORM 115 - A COMPLETED Y

27 5/ ' 1Y

3—772




WL, (G, 1835 S, FormANo. 114 made , 1920.

Typed by A@hecked by Feeaety U A P17 y , 1920.

VIII. FixaL AcTION:

I @8, , 1920

Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letter on _-MAPID ____________ , 1920

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTtioN TAKEN.

Desires body be dix, S, o s i e W o RS

IBodyatolbelShippedyuomestsliie s i i Lohae’ 4 70 PRI 8 el v RN Sl G T S Gl ) SO SN G |

e L T Kot et .from__ﬂ_’i_l ..........

4 ﬂ

ﬁa/wu/#ﬁwo 22% """""" j,}i“h SRS o;l/l/&/vu&.

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

3—7729



: COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
-“—T File 4153
T ) >4 : ool
I. LocatioNn InpEx CARD: \ \": u (W“ \7‘/\4‘} ﬁ /(A/“,V,\
(@) Name BIGLU7.J! lLeslle g A Ser. No. 1177 2 ______ —”R T
FOAM 24 1 TYPEVE
(5) Rank _E¥% s Oro'amzatlonQ__QQ_!_-R____E{@_}}___:_Lf?if‘}r__sf. ___________
(¢) Date of death 6/9/18 (d) Cause of death ___________ k/b‘. _______________

II. RecistrAaTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. & Row = Plot & Sl s b 0 TY.P 40N L £

cable'on e SRIEe i o de Y o Nl ab, 28 TR 0, i A , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by MAR 10 1071
letter of transmittal on ... ______ BT o , 192
Par. 2 Not te b2 returned.’ N S
2 (M} ................................ ;‘562
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., . o A B e a0 s N , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
WILLL Horm, (15 teceived fromlGURNS .S HobokenyIN. J. Jobsied®l. ol St o L I S0 Rl 192
COUNTRY CEMBTIRY ANOwet.. P, St o SHEBT NG =t e it e S
G- R, %éuigll'g}o 115-A sl
PRABOR 1764 : 168

Y 8= T By

. . T



'! . % ' ' y,
:

Ay

¢G. R.S. Eorm. S 16-A ) Place Belleau,®isne V.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  poie. .. dune.24/20 e

e ;
1. REMAINS OFBIGLOW’LESLIE

SERIAL NUMBER....n....... 117712 ...............

RN PGS S AR () R G AN L ZAT OIN e e s a2 e BthE Mar ke sl IS et

2. Disinterred (date) : I From (give complete location) :

June24/21BellcmAxsne,Amercw#l'zmGrzl-U-l

Byt:fGroup Lt i CGORIELY-aE e Sl s Lt e S o S o M e SRR

3. Reburied (date) : ; In (give complete location) : /
June 24/21, Belleay,Aisne,Amer,Cty.#1764, Gr.=21-U-1 /

.....................................................................................................................................................

........................................................... rersiensiineiinenienny

By : Group............ MeGon Ly oo, ol [UmiteS /Gt G RGREI E Nature of reburial --g:)xu-&nbu-rlap

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

SlftLocantrenigraye Yuniform uhonlapiisno ibosci Al gLl I e

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body P...... ¥88 .o On grave marker 2. Y88 it
{] 3 3 ) 2 M BB n -
Tag (l?)%tﬁ&%eagsegf?’fenti%ceaﬁ%r} E)u%d’ gg'o%vgls}n]’ﬁgrm%x%t', ar?d éxe%ela‘rallr%mgrkssz W G onteLEEt e

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identilying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) .Undeterminable . ..

(b) Weight (estimated)...................Undeterminable. .. 4““%7

(¢) Hair—Color e RGO 5@ PRI

: 3D,
Quantity _-m--~---»~--~-~---~~~---<--~~U-nde~te‘rm-in-ab~le ............

Characteristics ... i SIS Undeterminable ... _

(d) Hair on face—Color ............... Undeterminable.....
plagram represents the mouth wide open,

Location............4............,...,..,..‘...U.ndet.ermina)ﬂf* ........
(o AR I Undeterminabl@<<f

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

>

TDisintermeW%ﬁ
. supervised b .. F

/ ’ /
supervised ames McGourty Sl -

) T
A e e O v(/"
pproved : g GSTERT ngton; 18t 1% . QUC

/ /) / oy

...... Fames-MeGourty ;8B Approved : R“"G"'%ﬁ“t‘rﬁngt‘tm';‘l‘st"'lrt . QUG

8. Reburial
supervised b



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE -PHOPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

* Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding; numbered space. This
form is supplemental tc and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form %-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of 1dent1flcat10n on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom dlsmterréd and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit whlch made’

‘reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, 'wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 'recognifion is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.:

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
(43 Yes 1 or “NO ”. -

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body,
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle lire in both upper and lower jaws
the teeth are arranged symmotrlcally on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and fmdmgs charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING

tion (not those fractured or displaced by UV GOTH MISSING

recent wounds) should be scratched out, @ %& -
Vit

thus :

CROWNED TEETH ............... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),

thus :

BRIDGE. WORK ............ .. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

4 L‘. 4
SHLVER FILLING GoLD FILLING
oOLD FILLING GoLD FILLING

%@ow FILLING

) _DECAYED
7). DECAYED

FILLINGS .. vciveiieinionbasisonn, Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold silver,
cement), thus :

AVITY

CARIES (CAVITIES) ........... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and tltle of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and t n:?mé an&%ekgf'tﬁef"'rsoﬁ”a rovin ‘same,
pers P yn"approvimg

. f g
3> ff

r"\ y 2 R LGRE PR




e ' 9@
. : L//\ 3 Plot-7 liyers,

G.R.S. FORM Mg« 16 Place

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of :

Neme:  Biglow, Leslie Number: - 117712 |
0 : ff2q Y. 5 -y G
Rank : Evte { Orzanization: 55th Co. 5th Farinose =
PP % 1 . npn
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit 3
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)
June 10, 1919 Plot-7 Vyers,at La~Voie-du-Chatel, Alsne

CfGOl‘d. 26003-1 o ]’?..‘..8:‘

~Grave-10s

e
e —— gt

A AT
‘Reburied  (Date) ins (Give complete location) {/ V4
June 10, 1919; Hational Cemetery at Belleau Woods, ATETmmere=

Y . Coorde 268,600~ = 1764 04AE

"Plot~1, Secs U, Grave 2l.

Raport as to nature 4f original burial and condition of body upon disintrment :

Body in poor conditions

Was one identification tag found upon the body? yes @
What other means of identification' weére found on the body?! none y
Note;

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bedies, they will be prompt ly
sent to the Bffects Depot direct, as is required by G.0. 170, G.H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doudtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Servicee

A TR
il Q4 O

(\) ! ‘&Zﬂe—) 7 —
Supervised by :‘QLQ-»'\é' lLqu/VUZ/L. A i o R
] C10.Group Unit

7,

& :
‘vov. UnitB. @ R.S



Biglow, LEBI'iﬂ, Pvt- A ll 7712
55th Cod 5Hth Regt., Marines.

Disposition: Return of Remaineg,
not desired. -

Next of Kin: LCO W. 99th St., New York. N.Y.
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Tag
Identified by i Papers E
Clothing

For additional data use reverse side



\ Y N
@ vE LOCA%LANKi T
A “’ 4 \'.’/

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

......... Biglow 117712 . . -Deslie ..
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)
............ Frivate  Oth liarines

(Rank.) (Organization.)

DATE OF BURIAL......... .0 L ', b 7 o 1918 .............. )

JLACE OF BURIAL.... b8 Vole du Chstel

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

FRATVIE NUMB R 0o ) SR 2 (20 WSy e
HOW MARKED : Name Peg?.... J@8.. Cross?..... JO& .
| Headboard?............ ol e/ Ener
[DENTIFICATION TAGS :

:Was one buried with body?............. ;y'es .................
Was one fastened to name peg or

 stake used as a grave marker?............. JIC0TS RIS

‘[f name unknown and tags missing, ‘description and marks
should be given here :

f ,“".-‘ ] ' S' [t/

........ ,

EREPORTED BY :

3

» (Slgnature and Ranli'ﬁul‘iggo f% Oﬁiaﬁ

fhig portion to be forwarded to AdJ ng’l G H.Q., A.E.T.

} 4 ADJ Bgo It ‘.}a..‘y
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GRS Form 1l21la : File Nd,4155

‘ CEMETERIAL DIVISION
1 @ REGISTRATION SEGTION ‘%&:&‘

VEMO FOR:
Cards Department,

153 :
,CASE OF':

Coe H, 5th Marines.
ORGANIZATION (01d)

BIGLOW, #117712, Leslie - Pvt,
(Name )

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made. on the Registre.
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and = corresponding change will be neces-
sary on the Organization Card: :

ORGANIZATION (New)ggen Go,, 5th Marines

FILE NO. , Date Flace F-1A No,
SURN AVE Orig. D-
SERIAL NUMBER ' 1lst,Reb. D-
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS , 2nd Reb. ) D-
RANK 3rd Reb. | D-

DATE OF DEATH
- CAUSE OF DEATH

(Nofa: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
date and data correcting previous information)

BY: Helen Fleminge

(Department)

5 x 8 card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

7,
By 77
5

/3324 /LML




NMC-840-Aa

* 2000-559- DQMP&. 8-13-20 '

84367 ~AB-25~-hmm

THeadgquarters "(11 %, harvine Corps,

Washington, - February 23, 1921,

From: The Major General Commandant.

To: The Chief, Cemeterial Division, Office of Quar-
termaster General of the Army.

Subject: AE.F., dead: Confirmation or revision of G.R.S.
record of disposition status.
Reference: Form No. 124, File No.41l52 dated.....2221-21

Case of  BIGLOW, Leslie, 117712, Private, 55th Co.

5th Marines, 17¢64-168,

1. It is requested that the remains of the above-named man
be disposed of as follows:

DISPOSITION, To be left in Frances. .

bl e b8

P S

CONSIGNEE: Name:

Address:

NEXT OF KIN: Name: Mrs. Susan Gunderson,

Relationship:. . . Guardian, .

Address: 100 Wegt 99th St..,

New York.,,‘ B 7 IR T

REMARKS ¢ JR !M 7

H (] I) LLY »
Lt, Colonel, U, S M.C.
Asst, Adjutant and Inspector.,

By
Speeial Assistant o the
MagoroGeneral x ConmEandant s



G‘;Ros. Form lo. 121

File’ # %/ 563

Classification
Adjustment CEMSTERT AL DIVISTON
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
REGT STRATION SECTION
MENORANDUM:
Toly Registration Files Sub-Section.

Subject: Adjustments rmade on Registration Files.

1. Changes as checked have bcen made in the Reg1stra‘t10n Files which
will necessitate aﬂorreSpondirg change in the Classification Files,

ADD,T"“_ ADD’.M
| .CORB.| DATA | . CORR, | DATA |
File Number | Date of Burial._
Naime o it 'Date of Reburial
Serial Number Purial Tnforration el
Rank 4 Nearesﬁ '“I‘Relative BRI s yaus DT
organization Notifi‘éd Nearest Reléf‘ih{r‘(’a. ‘ gl

U\uf._Ca d thrown out

Ceuse.of Death

Date of Death

Thite Card set up

Casualty Cablegram Number

|l

Ok T AT AR et A AN S s

0 Kas..0rga0is0bbon-Pid-£8.

OloreS bt P it OB,

fk Cards attached.

BTG L O DO i Iy e L e R

 Cnd. B op?

g:m Rdold LCeme.t Ly . AU dl lle p@ﬂ me ntmw_._—i‘

L-._*an,estlg,a&;nn,;ﬁ&d,) ustment Dept,




